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Job Hunting Links – Ireland and Abroad  (Dec 2024) 
 

 
When looking for work it is important to use as many different ways as possible and don’t just rely on 
2 or 3 ways.  Below are lists of useful websites that advertise job vacancies:   
 
 
College Careers Services and Students Unions’ Vacancy Listings:  

 

College Career Centres advertise vacancies for graduates and students on behalf of employers.  Check 
these websites on a regular basis as new vacancies are frequently added.  Note that all college career 
centres will advertise jobs available throughout the island of Ireland and internationally, not just in the 
region where they are based.  They include immediate vacancies, graduate programmes, summer and 
part-time jobs.   For jobs advertised on behalf of employers by TU Dublin Career Development Centre 
see:  www.tudublin.ie/careersconnect   

 
Gradireland -  www.gradireland.com   

 
Whether you're looking for careers advice from industry experts, events where you can meet 
leading employers or, graduate jobs and internships – gradireland is the leading website for 3rd 
level students looking for the next step in their career.   
  

 
RECRUITMENT WEBSITES  

 

Job Search Engines 
Irish Jobs      www.irishjobs.ie  
Jobs.ie       www.jobs.ie 
Recruit Ireland      www.recruitireland.com 
Monster      www.monster.ie 
World wide job opportunity site.   www.stepstone.com/ 
Indeed                                                                                www.indeed.ie/ 
Glassdoor       www.glassdoor.ie/index.htm 
Simply Hired      www.simplyhired.ie/ 
Dublin Jobs      www.dublinjobs.ie 
Jobbio       www.jobbio.com 
JobsIreland      www.jobsireland.ie 
 

 
Other 
Recruitment Agencies Listing Ireland                             www.goldenpages.ie   
Public Sector jobs     www.publicjobs.ie   
Local Government Jobs     www.localgovernmentjobs.ie  
LinkedIn      www.linkedin.com 
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Company Websites 
Look at company websites directly and check out the vacancies that they are advertising.  For lists of 
relevant companies use the directories below.  These can also be used for speculative applications – 
where you don’t know if the company is hiring or not and you apply speculatively.  
 

 
Irish Business Directories   
Irish Golden pages     www.goldenpages.ie 
Kompass directory (Irish companies)   www.kompass.com  
Red Book      www.redbook.ie  
State Bodies and Organisations    http://www.gov.ie/  
 

 
Specialist Magazines & Publications & Professional Bodies 
Keep an eye on jobs advertised through specialised publications for you discipline 
 

 
Labour Market Information 
Careers Portal      www.careersportal.ie  
IDA (Press Releases)     www.idaireland.com  
 

 
My Qualification What Next Series 
TU Dublin Career Development Centre have created useful guides for job seekers according to 
each course and provide lots of useful tips and resources see:   
https://www.tudublin.ie/for-students/career-development-centre/students-and-graduates/my-
qualifications---what-next/  
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